

May 12, 2025

Kim Arnold Broaddus & Associates 2330 Bloomdale Rd McKinney, TX 75071

Subject: Collin County Healthcare Facility, Parking Garage, and Medical Examiners

PCO No. 046; Weather Delays April 2025

Dear Kim:

Please find the attached revised Request for Change (PCO) No. 046. This proposal is submitted for a Zero Dollar Change (\$0.00), reflective of the following items:

- This PCO is requesting a 5-day time extension associated with weather impact days in April 2025.
- Please reference the attached Notices of Inclement Weather Delay forms as backup.
- This PCO will be a Zero dollar add to our contract.

Please sign the attached request for change recap indicating approval of this change.

Sincerely,

Update payed by Jim Temper
Dis Calif.

Jim Terhune

Temper

Jim Terhune Sr. Project Manager

CC: Bryan Smith, PGAL



Request for Change

Issue No. 046

roject:	Owner:	From:	
4057- Collin County Medical Campus	Collin County	The Christman Compa	iny
100 Bloomdale Rd cKinney, TX 75071	2300 Bloomdale Rd; Suite 3160 McKinney, TX 75071		
Issue No. 046 - April 20	25 Weather and Impact Days	·	Amount
Item: April 2025 Weath	er and Impact Days		
nase Description	Abbreviation		Amount
		Subtotal Item	0.00
Qualifications:	Request for	Change Total:	\$0.00
	Revised Budget Only Firm Quo	pration	
. Contract time will be		Other: 5 Da	VS
. The Christman Company			
_) work days.
	Allowance Contingency Other:		
Owner and/or Architect Action:			
Approved Proceed as described above Rejected Other:	ve (cost and schedule changes to be finalized under	a revised Issue)	
Authorization:			
additional documents referenced herein. It is revised as necessary upon determination of fir	he Christman Company to proceed with the perfor understood that the amount of this Request for Cl nal costs and included in the next Owner Change C	nange, if noted as "Budget Only" unde	er Qualification I., will b
0.00	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I ncluded in an Owner Change Order or Construction		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
- 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
- 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I		
next payment application as if they had been in	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I ncluded in an Owner Change Order or Construction	on Change Directive.	nay be included in the
Authorized By Owner:	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. Included in an Owner Change Order or Construction	on Change Directive. Submitted I	By Contractor:
next payment application as if they had been in	rill be included in the next Owner Change Order. I ncluded in an Owner Change Order or Construction	on Change Directive. Submitted I The Christi	nay be included in the
Authorized By Owner: Collin County	Accepted By Architect PGAL - Dallas (Addison)	on Change Directive. Submitted I The Christi	By Contractor:

NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY

GENER	AL C	CONTRACTOR:	The Chri	stman C	ompany		
PROJECT NAME :			Collin Co	Collin County Medical Complex			
DATE: 4	4/3-4/2	25 (3 cal days) TEMP <i>A</i>	A.M55		TEMP P.M.	64	
		RE	ASON FOR [
	Ø	RAIN		3.23" F work cou	ire lane prep i ild not progres	work stopped ss	. MEB foundation
		MUD					
		ICE / SNOW / FRE	EZING				
		WINDY					
		OTHER					
		ACTIVIT	IES DELAYE	D/IMPA	ACTED		
CTIVITY NO.		ACTIVIT	Y DESCRIPTION	ON	e e		TOTAL FLOAT
****	M	EB foundations					
	Fir	e Lanes					
	_						
SIGNE	ED -	Project Manager / S	Superintender	ıt :	9	n Senne	
SIGNE	ED -	Owner Representat	tive / Archited	et :			
AGRE	E:			ISAGRE	E:		
TOTA	L AC	CUMULATED WEA	ATHER DAYS	S TO DA	TE:3	1	

NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY

GENER	AL (CONTRACT	OR:	The Chri	stman Co	ompany			-
PROJEC	CT N	AME:	_	Collin Co	ounty Me	dical Cor	nplex		-
DATE: 4/	/24/25	5 (1 cal day)	TEMP A.M	66	X.	TEMP F	P.M70		_
							. 41		
			REAS	ON FOR I	DELAY				
	\square	RAIN			1.03" AI	I work sto	opped mos	st of th	e day.
		MUD							
		ICE / SNO	W / FREEZ	ING					
		WINDY							
		OTHER							
		A	CTIVITIES	DELAYE	D / IMPA	ACTED			
CTIVITY NO.			ACTIVITY D	ESCRIPTION	ON				TOTAL FLOAT
	M	EB foundation	ons						
	Fir	e Lanes			,				
							9 *		
SIGNE	ED -	Project Man	ager / Sup	erintender	nt :		Jun The	_	
SIGNE	ED -	Owner Rep	resentative	/ Archited	et:				
AGRE	Ε:			D	ISAGRE	E:			
TOTA	L AC	CUMULAT	ED WEATH	HER DAY	S TO DA	TE:	32		

NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY

GENERA	CONTRACTOR:	The Christman Company	_
PROJECT	NAME:	Collin County Medical Complex	_
DATE: 4/30	0/25 (1 cal day) TEMI	P A.M61 . TEMP P.M73	_
	ı	REASON FOR DELAY	
ţ	⊠ RAIN	2.75" All work stopped most of	the day.
I	□ MUD		
1	☐ ICE/SNOW/F	REEZING	_
I	□ WINDY		_
ı	OTHER		_
	ACTIV	VITIES DELAYED / IMPACTED	
ACTIVITY NO.	ACTI	VITY DESCRIPTION	TOTAL FLOAT
	All activities		
SIGNE	D - Project Manager	r / Superintendent : ,	
SIGNE	D - Owner Represe	entative / Architect :	
AGREI	≣: <u></u>	DISAGREE :	-
TOTAL	ACCUMULATED \	WEATHER DAYS TO DATE : 33	_